
2024-2025 Canisius University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-28   Conf: 3-17   Home: 1-12   Away: 2-15   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 McMillan IV, Paul 29-28 1045 36.0 207-464 .446 35-107 .327 130-167 .778 17 84 101 3.5 44 1 81 64 0 22 579 20.0
06 Kopa, Tana 31-29 1098 35.4 135-318 .425 97-231 .420 43-51 .843 15 86 101 3.3 68 4 37 35 18 39 410 13.2
24 Sangha, Jasman 20-11 498 24.9 76-151 .503 11-27 .407 20-24 .833 12 56 68 3.4 54 0 21 36 14 13 183 9.2
07 Godfrey, Dylan 31-23 719 23.2 101-238 .424 41-128 .320 23-27 .852 15 73 88 2.8 57 0 19 39 15 17 266 8.6
01 Palesse, Cam 30-19 860 28.7 73-152 .480 20-50 .400 33-44 .750 37 112 149 5.0 57 0 38 17 7 17 199 6.6
03 Benard, Anthony 31-25 928 29.9 63-147 .429 20-53 .377 12-18 .667 5 73 78 2.5 84 4 117 78 4 59 158 5.1
33 Thompson, Gianni 27-8 401 14.9 47-106 .443 13-30 .433 19-31 .613 16 43 59 2.2 48 0 12 32 14 9 126 4.7
09 van der Plas, Evan 31-11 484 15.6 23-69 .333 15-48 .313 10-17 .588 13 40 53 1.7 67 3 15 25 2 10 71 2.3
11 Oghene, Tyson 5-0 36 7.2 2-6 .333 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 4 0 1 0 0 1 6 1.2
04 Scott Jr., William 7-0 91 13.0 2-16 .125 0-8 .000 4-4 1.000 1 6 7 1.0 8 0 5 4 0 4 8 1.1
15 David-Maji, Maji 14-1 21 1.5 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1-5 .200 2 1 3 0.2 2 0 2 4 1 0 1 0.1
05 DiGiulio, Nicco 10-0 15 1.5 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0.1
21 Augustine, Trevor 4-0 4 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6200 200.0 729-1673 .436 254-692 .367 296-390 .759 180 622 802 25.9 495 12 348 380 75 191 2008 64.77
Opponents 31 6200 200.0 876-1770 .495 262-724 .362 423-556 .761 325 802 1127 36.4 389 1 515 337 97 191 2437 78.61

Team Statistics Canis OPP
SCORING 2008 2437
    Points Per Game 64.8 78.6
    Scoring Margin -13.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 729-1673 876-1770
    Field Goal Pct .436 .495
3 POINT FG-ATT 254-692 262-724
    3PT FG Pct .367 .362
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 296-390 423-556
    FT Pct .759 .761
    FT Made Per Game 9.5 13.6
REBOUNDS 802 1127
    Rebounds Per Game 25.9 36.4
    Rebounds Margin -10.5 –
ASSISTS 348 515
    Assists Per Game 11.2 16.6
TURNOVERS 380 337
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 10.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.5
STEALS 191 191
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.2
BLOCKS 75 97
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.1
ATTENDANCE 11,015 49,717
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-847 17-2,925
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-186

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Canisius 936 1072 2008
Opponents 1158 1279 2437

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Arizona L 64-93 13,597
11/09/24 ST. BONAVENTURE L 78-87 1,904
11/13/24 at Mercyhurst L 52-62 987
11/16/24 vs SIUE L 58-76 186
11/17/24 at Western Mich. L 69-92 1,406
11/19/24 at Maryland L 37-108 9,485
11/23/24 BROWN L 76-83 953
11/27/24 at Robert Morris L 64-72 0

* 12/06/24 MERRIMACK L 52-60 755
* 12/08/24 SIENA L 53-66 816

12/14/24 MAINE L 79-84 830
12/18/24 at Loyola Chicago L 60-72 1,965
12/21/24 at Bradley L 59-92 5,002

* 01/05/25 at Sacred Heart L 82-99 682
* 01/10/25 RIDER W 85-67 711
* 01/12/25 SAINT PETER'S L 49-62 457
* 01/16/25 at Iona L 61-82 1,369
* 01/18/25 at Fairfield W 78-67 2,020
* 01/23/25 SACRED HEART L 84-93 533
* 01/25/25 MARIST L 47-70 837
* 01/31/25 NIAGARA L 63-64 1,456
* 02/06/25 at Quinnipiac L 71-89 852
* 02/08/25 at Merrimack L 51-69 1,186
* 02/12/25 at Niagara L 60-71 1,058
* 02/16/25 MOUNT ST. MARY'S L 66-73 548
* 02/21/25 at Marist L 81-89 2,253
* 02/23/25 at Siena W 93-88 5,838
* 02/28/25 MANHATTAN L 72-77 619
* 03/02/25 IONA L 52-82 596
* 03/06/25 at Rider L 50-78 1,514
* 03/08/25 at Saint Peter's L 62-70 503

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Canisius University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-17   Home: 1-9   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 McMillan IV, Paul 18-17 658 36.6 130-295 .441 22-65 .338 77-104 .740 11 51 62 3.4 25 0 51 38 0 15 359 19.9
06 Kopa, Tana 20-19 756 37.8 90-209 .431 64-153 .418 36-42 .857 11 63 74 3.7 47 3 27 25 10 26 280 14.0
24 Sangha, Jasman 9-7 273 30.3 42-79 .532 3-9 .333 13-14 .929 9 33 42 4.7 29 0 12 15 11 8 100 11.1
07 Godfrey, Dylan 20-15 481 24.1 72-159 .453 27-77 .351 20-23 .870 11 49 60 3.0 38 0 14 28 11 10 191 9.6
01 Palesse, Cam 19-10 561 29.5 49-103 .476 13-31 .419 20-29 .690 22 74 96 5.1 38 0 27 13 4 11 131 6.9
33 Thompson, Gianni 17-8 294 17.3 36-73 .493 12-22 .545 17-27 .630 7 32 39 2.3 31 0 10 22 10 8 101 5.9
03 Benard, Anthony 20-18 643 32.2 41-102 .402 14-38 .368 10-14 .714 5 45 50 2.5 60 3 75 55 2 45 106 5.3
09 van der Plas, Evan 20-5 306 15.3 14-47 .298 8-32 .250 6-12 .500 5 31 36 1.8 41 2 8 15 2 4 42 2.1
05 DiGiulio, Nicco 6-0 10 1.7 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0.2
15 David-Maji, Maji 8-1 14 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-5 .200 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 1 3 1 0 1 0.1
21 Augustine, Trevor 4-0 4 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 474-1070 .443 163-429 .380 201-272 .739 112 411 523 26.2 311 8 225 243 51 127 1312 65.60
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 542-1126 .481 166-462 .359 266-349 .762 206 511 717 35.9 263 0 323 233 61 132 1516 75.80

Team Statistics Canis OPP
SCORING 1312 1516
    Points Per Game 65.6 75.8
    Scoring Margin -10.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 474-1070 542-1126
    Field Goal Pct .443 .481
3 POINT FG-ATT 163-429 166-462
    3PT FG Pct .380 .359
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 201-272 266-349
    FT Pct .739 .762
    FT Made Per Game 10.1 13.3
REBOUNDS 523 717
    Rebounds Per Game 26.2 35.9
    Rebounds Margin -9.7 –
ASSISTS 225 323
    Assists Per Game 11.3 16.2
TURNOVERS 243 233
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.4
STEALS 127 132
    Steals Per Game 6.4 6.6
BLOCKS 51 61
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 7,328 17,275
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-733 10-1,728
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Canisius 633 679 1312
Opponents 700 816 1516

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/24 MERRIMACK L 52-60 755
12/08/24 SIENA L 53-66 816
01/05/25 at  Sacred Heart L 82-99 682
01/10/25 RIDER W 85-67 711
01/12/25 SAINT PETER'S L 49-62 457
01/16/25 at  Iona L 61-82 1369
01/18/25 at  Fairfield W 78-67 2020
01/23/25 SACRED HEART L 84-93 533
01/25/25 MARIST L 47-70 837
01/31/25 NIAGARA L 63-64 1456
02/06/25 at  Quinnipiac L 71-89 852
02/08/25 at  Merrimack L 51-69 1186
02/12/25 at  Niagara L 60-71 1058
02/16/25 MOUNT ST. MARY'S L 66-73 548
02/21/25 at  Marist L 81-89 2253
02/23/25 at  Siena W 93-88 5838
02/28/25 MANHATTAN L 72-77 619
03/02/25 IONA L 52-82 596
03/06/25 at  Rider L 50-78 1514
03/08/25 at  Saint Peter's L 62-70 503


